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Attendee List 

1. Teresa Aravena, MPH 

Case Manager 

Sanofi Genzyme 

50 Binney Street 

Cambridge, MA 02142 

Office: 617-768-9006        Cell: 857-248-1128 

teresa.aravena@sanofi.com   
 

2. Gary Bernard Bailey MA, MSW, LCSW, CEAP, ACSW, DAPA 

CEO 

Alamance Life Works EAP, PLLC 

291 N. Graham Hopedale Road 

Burlington, NC 27217 

Cell: 336-228-0793 & 336-269-1003 

gary.bailey@alamancelifeworks.com     
 

3. Amy Baird, LCSW 

Lead Medical Social Worker 

Good Samaritan Regional Center 

3600 NW Samaritan Drive 

Corvallis, OR 97330 

Office: 541-768-5909    Cell: 541-979-4499 

abaird@samhealth.org    
 

4. Annabelle Bitter, MSW, LCSW 

Social Work Supervisor 

MD Anderson Cancer Center 

1515 Holcombe Blvd, Unit 0103 

Houston, TX 77030-4009 

Office:  713-792-7138   Cell:  617-680-6523 

abitter@mdanderson.org  
 

5. Megan Bott, MSW, LCSW 

Supervisor Outpatient and ED Social Work 

Virginia Mason Medical Center 

1100 9
th

 Avenue  

Seattle, WA 98101 

Office:  206-625-7373, ext. 65287  Cell:  206-850-5532 

meganbott@gmail.com 
 

6. Laura Burns, MSW 

Palliative Care Social Worker 

Kaiser Permanente 

5500 Merced Street, 4
th

 Floor, Suite 401 

San Leandro, CA 94577 

510-368-6393 

laura.j.burns@kp.org 
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7. Erin Butler, LCSW 

Healthcare Inspector 

VA Office of Inspector General 

4110 Mississippi Avenue, Suite 305 

Denver, CO 80246 

720-329-4702 

erin.butler@va.gov 
 

8. Ana Cambonchi, LCSW 

Case Manager 

Sanofi 

50 Binney Street 

Cambridge, MA, 02021 

617-735-7109 

acambo@gmail.com 
 

9. Bonnie Jean Campbell, LCSW, PhD 

Social Work Supervisor 

Cedars-Sinai 

8700 Beverly Boulevard, #2802 

Los Angeles, CA 90048 

Office:  310-614-2851 

bonnie.campbell@cshs.org 
 

10. Matthew Chappell, LCSW, ACM-SW 

Care Coordination Manager 

Stanford Health Care 

300 Pasteur Drive, HC029 

Palo Alto, CA 94305 

Office:  650-474-1473 

mchappell@stanfordhealthcare.org 
 

11. Katherine (Katy) Cone, MSW, LCSW-C,C-SWHC 

Psychosocial Behavior Specialist 

National Institutes of Health, National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases 

10 Center Drive, CRC, Rm 5-5563 

Bethesda, MD 20892 

Office: 301-496-4832    Cell:  301-503-6465 

kcone@niaid.nih.gov  
 

12. Mary Crooks, MSW, LCSW 

Clinical Social Worker 

Yale New Haven Hospital 

20 York Street, Department of Social Work, EP-10 

New Haven, CT 06510 

Office:  203-200-6357   Cell:  203-521-8653 

marycrmsw@yahoo.com 

Mary.crooks@ynhh.org  
  

mailto:marycrmsw@yahoo.com
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13. Jessica Daggett, LICSW, OSW-C 

Senior Social Worker 

University of Washington Medicine-Northwest Hospital 

1550 N. 115
th

 Street 

Seattle, WA 98133 

      Cell:  206-919-0690 

daggettj19@gmail.com or jdaggett@uw.net 
 

14. Maureen Donovan Decker, LCSW, CCTSW 

Manager of Social Work 

Tampa General Hospital 

Case Management Department 

1Tampa General Circle 

Tampa, FL 33606 

Office: 813-844-8093    Cell: 813-610-8449 

mdonovan@tgh.org 
 

15. Anna Dyar, LCSW 

Social Work Supervisor 

Providence ElderPlace 

10330 SE Avenue, Suite 110 

Milwaukie, OR 97222 

Office: 503-513-1311    Cell: 503-899-9957 

anna.dyar@providence.org 
 

16. Stephanie Eaton, LMSW   Cell: 512-608-7368 

Clinical Case Supervisor  

Austin Public Health 

15 Waller, RBJ 403 

Austin, TX 78702 

stephanie.eaton@austintexas.gov 
 

17. Lacey M. Faughender, MSW, LCSW 

Licensed Mental Health Professional 

Salem Health Medical Group 

1049 Edgewater Street NW, Suite 150 

Salem, OR 97304 

503-569-7012 

lacey.faughender@salemhealth.org 
 

18. Edith Gunter, PhD, LCSW 

Social Work Coordinator 

Johns Hopkins All Children’s Hospital 

501 6
th
 Avenue South 

Saint Petersburg, FL 33701 

Office: 727-767-4691    Cell:  615-390-2297 

edith.crumb@gmail.com 

egunter6@jhmi.edu 

  

19. Heather Hill, LCSW 

Social Work Supervisor 

Kaiser 

mailto:edith.crumb@gmail.com
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500 NE Multnomah Street 

Portland, OR 97232 

503-201-4026 

Heather.x.hill@kp.org 

20. Clare Larsen, LICSW, MSW   Cell: 507-202-8618 

Social Work Manager 

Mayo Clinic 

200 1
st
 Street SW 

Rochester, MN 55905 

507-293-4474 

Larsen.clare@mayo.edu 
 

21. Kimberley Lehner, MSW, LICSW 

Social Work Case Manager 

Sanofi Genzyme CareConnectPSS 

50 Binney Street 

Cambridge, MA 02142 

Work cell: 857-229-5406    Cell: 508-736-5699 

kimberley.lehner@sanofi.com 
 

22. Shane Stephen McDaniel, MSW, LCSW, LICSW  

East & Mid-Valley Service Area Social Work Lead 

Kaiser Permanente 

North Lancaster Primary Care 

2400 Lancaster Drive NE 

Salem, OR 97305     Cell: 503-269-1527 

Office: 503-763-5968  

shane.s.mcdaniel@kp.org 
 

23. L. Harrison Reeder, LCSW 

Chief, Social Work Service 

Bay Pines VA Health Care System 

P.O. Box 5005 

Bay Pines, FL 33744 

727-398-6661    Cell: 727-410-7053 

harrison.reeder@va.gov 
 

24. Cleon Ryland Jr., MPA 

Senior Case Manager 

Sanofi Genzyme 

50 Binney Street 

Office: 617-252-7519    Cell: 857-270-4809 

cleon.ryland@sanofi.com 
 

25. Jennifer Schlobohm, LCSW 

Behavioral Health Supervisor 

Oregon Health & Science University Family Medicine at Richmond 

3930 SE Division Street 

Portland, OR 97202 

Office: 503-494-1340    Cell: 206-226-6238 

schloboh@ohsu.edu 
  



 

Society for Social Work Leadership in Health Care 

Leadership Institute 

October 2
nd, &

3
rd

, 2018 

Portland, Oregon 
 

Revised:  09/28/18 

 

26. Miriam Siyam, LCSW 

Clinical Social Worker III 

UCSF Medical Center 

505 Parnassus Avenue, Box 0307 

San Francisco, CA 94143 

Office: 415-353-1040    Cell: 424-283-2566 

msiyam.lcsw@yahoo.com 
 

27. Carrie Smith, LCSW 

Social Work Supervisor 

Arkansas Children’s Northwest 

2601 Gene George Blvd 

Springdale, AR 72762 

Office: 479-725-6971    Cell: 501-747-4129 

smithce1@archildrens.org 
 

28. Jennifer Lynn Taussig, LCSW 

Social Work Supervisor, Hem/Onc Social Worker 

Arkansas Children’s Hospital 

1 Children’s Way, Slot 401 

Little Rock, AR 72202 

Office: 501-364-3557    Cell: 501-593-3039 

taussigJL@archildrens.org 
 

29. Gabriel Wong, LCSW, ACM 

Social Work Manager 

Lucile Packard Children’s Hospital Stanford 

725 Welch Road 

Palo Alto, CA 94304 

Cell: 650-546-1710 

gwong@stanfordchildrens.org 

 

 


